503927695 07/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3974348

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOELLER MFG. COMPANY, INC.	06/27/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOELLER MFG. COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	30100 BECK ROAD
City:	WIXOM
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48393

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14505600
Patent Number:	6247884
Patent Number:	8882384

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: ROB SONESON Address Line 1: 300 N LASALLE

Address Line 2: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18798-7-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROB SONESON
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=Filed Certificate of Conversion and Articles of Organization - MMC_(4230)#page1.tif source=Filed Certificate of Conversion and Articles of Organization - MMC_(4230)#page2.tif source=Filed Certificate of Conversion and Articles of Organization - MMC (4230)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 039439 FRAME: 0245 503927695

source=Filed Certificate of Conversion and Articles of Organization - MMC_(4230)#page4.tif source=Filed Certificate of Conversion and Articles of Organization - MMC_(4230)#page5.tif source=Filed Certificate of Conversion and Articles of Organization - MMC_(4230)#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 039439 FRAME: 0246

Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION AND ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

for

MOELLER MFG. COMPANY, INC. ID Number: 065449

TO

MOELLER MFG. COMPANY, LLC ID Number: E8694J

received by facsimile transmission on June 24, 2016, is hereby endorsed filed on June 27, 2016, by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 27th day of June, 2016.

Julia Dale, Director Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

> PATENT REEL: 039439 FRAME: 0247

C9CL/CD-554 (Rev. 08/15)

	IIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LI RPORATIONS, SECURITIES			
Date Réceived	(FO	R BUREAU USE O	DNLY)	•
	This document is effective on the dat subsequent effective date within 90 o date is stated in the document.			
Name Dawn Short, Honigman	Miller Schwartz and Cohn LLP		1	
Address 660 Woodward Ave., 2	290 First National Building		1	
Cily Detroit, M1 48226	Siete	ZIP Gode	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
	eturned to the name and addrass you on current will be returned to the registered			

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION For use by a Corporation Converting Into a Business Organization

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 (limited liability companies), and Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Conversion.

1. Before Con	verslo <u>n</u>		<u>.</u> .
Entity Name:			Entity ID:
Moeller Mfg. (Company, I	(ne.	065449
Indicate (X) Entity Type		Domestic Profit Corporation Domestic Nonprofit Corporation Street Address, if different than the one provided in Item 3:	
		Foreign Profit Corporation Foreign Nonprofit Corporation	
2. After Conve	ersion		<u> </u>
Entity Name: Moeller Mfg. (Company, 1	LLC	
		Domestic Profit Corporation	
Indicate (X)		Domestic Nonprofit Corporation	
Entity Type		Foreign Profit Corporation	
		Foreign Nonprofit Corporation	
	X	Domestic Limited Liability Company	
		Foreign Limited Liability Company	
		on is a domestic corporation that has not commenced business, has t elected a board of directors, proceed to Item 9.	not issued any shares or
If the converting	corporatio	on is a domestic corporation that has commenced business or a forei	gn corporation, proceed to Item 3.

06/24/2016 1**PAFENG**MT-04:00)

REEL: 039439 FRAME: 0248

3. Surviving Business Organization
Governing Statute:
Michigan Limited Liability Company Act
Street Address:
30100 Beck Rd., Wixom, MI 48393
Principal Place of Business:
30100 Beck Rd., Wixom, MI 48393
Complete only if converting a profit corporation.
Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class and series 2,500 class A common and 22,500 Class B common
Indicate class and series of shares entitled to voteClass A Common shares
Indicate class and series entitled to vote as a class, if any
If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date of the conversion, the manner in which the change may occur is as follows: n/a
5. Complete only if converting a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on a stock basis.
Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class
Indicate class of shares entitled to vote
Indicate class of shares entitled to vote as a class, if any
If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date of the conversion, the manner in which the change may occur is as follows:
6. Complete only if converting a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on a membership basis.
For a corporation organized on a membership basis, state (a) a description of its members and (b) the number, classification, and voting rights of its members:
7. Complete only if converting a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on directorship basis.
For a corporation organized on a directorship basis, state (a) a description of the organization of its board and (b) the number, classification, and voting rights of its directors:

Interests or obligations of the surviving business organized include ownership interests or obligations of an entity the of cash, and other consideration.	zation, into cash, into other consideration that may nat is not a party to the conversion, or into a combination
All outstanding shares of the corporation will be canceled and limited liability company.	converted into 100% of the membership interest of the converted
9. (Complete only If a later effective date is desired other the 90 days after the receipt of this document by the adminit	nan the date of filing. The date must be no more than strator.)
The conversion is effective on theday of	
or member of the converting corporation. The conversion is permitted by the law that will govern the internal surviving business organization compiles with that law in converting. The assumed names being transferred to continue for Assumed Name on file prior to the conversion are:	ng.
Assumed Name	Expiration Date
	<u>. </u>
The converting corporation's name and/or assumed n surviving business organization:	ame(s) to be used as new assumed name(s) of the
Assumed Name	Expiration Date

8. The manner and basis of converting the shares or memberships of the converting corporation into ownership

06/24/2016 1P: TEMT=04:00)
REEL: 039439 FRAME: 0250

12. **Signatures:** Complete only Section (a) or (b) if the converting corporation is domestic. Complete only (c) if the converting corporation is foreign.

Complete if the domestic corporation has not commenced b	usiness:
 a) The plan of conversion was approved by unanimous con- the corporation has not yet commenced business, has not is directors in accordance with Section 745(1)(d) of the Act. 	sent of the incorporators of the converting domestic corporation and sued any sheres or memberships, and has not elected a board of
Signed this day of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Signature of Incorporator)	(Signature of Incorporator)
(Typa or Print Name)	(Type or Priot Name)
(Signature of Incorporator)	(Signature of Incorporator)
(Type or Print Nama)	(Type or Print Name)
Complete If the domestic corporation has commenced business. The plan of conversion was adopted by the Board of Directorporation in accordance with Section 745(1)(c) of the Act. Signed this Address. day of Taxone. Complete only if the converting corporation is foreign:	ectors and approved by the shareholders of the domestic
	pproval in the manner required by the law governing the internal
Signed this day of	By(Signsture of Authorized Officer or Agent)
	(Type or Print Name)

MICHIGAN D	EPARTMENT OF LICENSING A	AND REGU	LATORY A	FFAIRS	
	BUREAU OF COMMERCIA	L SERVIC	ES		
ale Received	(FOR BU	JREAU USE Ó	NLY)	<u>,</u>	
	This document is effective on the date filed subsequent effective date within 90 days a date is stated in the document.		-		
lame Dawn Short, Honigman	Miller Schwartz and Cohn LLP]		
^{lddress} 2290 First National Bidg	., 660 Woodward Ave.		<u> </u>		
city Detroit	State MÍ	Z)P Code 48226	EFFECTIVE	DATÉ:	
Document will be n	eturned to the name and address you enter ab current will be returned to the registered office	ove. 🕥	•		
For use b	ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION by Domestic Limited Liability C ead information and instructions on rev	l ompanies			
•	of Act 23, Public Acts of 1993, the unde	-	cutes the follow	wing Articles:	
	iability company is: Moeller Mfg. Comp	any, LLC			
DTICLE II		•			
RTICLE II he purpose or purposes rhich a limited liability co	for which the limited liability company is mpany may be formed under the Limite	s formed is to	engage in an	y activily within t Vichigan.	he purposes for
he purpose or purposes hich a limited liability co	for which the limited liability company is	s formed is to	engage in an npany Act of	y activily within t Michigan.	he purposes for
ne purpose or purposes hich a limited liability co.	for which the limited liability company is	s formed is to d Liability Cor	engage in an npany Act of	y activily within t Michigan.	he purposes for
he purpose or purposes hich a limited liability co. RTICLE III The duration of the limite	for which the limited liability company is mpany may be formed under the Limite.	s formed is to d Liability Cor	engage in an npany Act of	y activily within t Michigan.	he purposes for
he purpose or purposes hich a limited liability con	for which the limited liability company is mpany may be formed under the Limite the Limite and the Limite are the Limite and the liability company if other than perpetated liability company if other than perpetated.	s formed is to d Liability Cor	mpany Act of	y activily within t Michigan.	he purposes for
he purpose or purposes hich a limited liability con RTICLE III The duration of the limited RTICLE IV The name of the resident	for which the limited liability company is mpany may be formed under the Limited and liability company if other than perpeturent agent at the registered office is:	s formed is to d Liability Cor ual is:	mpany Act of	y activily within t Michigan.	he purposes for
he purpose or purposes hich a limited liability con RTICLE III The duration of the limited RTICLE IV The name of the resident	for which the limited liability company is mpany may be formed under the Limited and liability company if other than perpet.	s formed is to d Liability Con ual is:	mpany Act of	Michigan.	he purposes for
he purpose or purposes hich a limited liability con RTICLE III The duration of the limite RTICLE IV i. The name of the residence of the street address of 30100 Beck Rd. (Street Address)	for which the limited liability company is mpany may be formed under the Limited and liability company if other than perpetulent agent at the registered office is: Wixe (Cit)	s formed is to d Liability Con ual is: avid Moellerin	mpany Act of	y activily within t Michigan.	
he purpose or purposes hich a limited liability con RTICLE III The duration of the limite RTICLE IV i. The name of the residence of the street address of 30100 Beck Rd. (Street Address)	for which the limited liability company is mpany may be formed under the Limited and liability company if other than perpetulent agent at the registered office is: Wixe	s formed is to d Liability Con ual is: avid Moellerin	mpany Act of	Michigan.	48393
he purpose or purposes hich a limited liability con RTICLE III The duration of the limite RTICLE IV i. The name of the residence of the street address of 30100 Beck Rd. (Street Address)	for which the limited liability company is impany may be formed under the Limited and liability company if other than perpetuted liability company if other than perpetutent agent at the registered office is: Wixe continuous contin	s formed is to d Liability Con ual is: avid Moellerin om bove:	mpany Act of	Michigan.	48393
he purpose or purposes hich a limited liability con RTICLE III The duration of the limited RTICLE IV I. The name of the residence of the street address of the residence of the mailing address of the maili	for which the limited liability company is mpany may be formed under the Limited and liability company if other than perpetuted liability company if other than perpetutent agent at the registered office is: Wixe (City of the registered office if different than a result of the registered of the registered office if different than a result of the registered office if different than a result of the registered office if different than a result of the registered o	s formed is to d Liability Con ual is: avid Moellerin om	g	_ , Michigan	48393 (Zip Code)
he purpose or purposes hich a limited liability control of the limited liability control of the limited limited. RTICLE IV i. The name of the residence of the street address of the street address of the mailing address of the theorem and the theorem and the purpose of th	for which the limited liability company is impany may be formed under the Limited and liability company if other than perpetuted liability company if other than perpetutent agent at the registered office is: Wixe continuous contin	s formed is to d Liability Con ual is: avid Moellerin born bove:	g	_ , Michigan	48393 (Zip Code)
he purpose or purposes hich a limited liability control of the limited liability control of the limited limite	for which the limited liability company is mpany may be formed under the Limited and liability company if other than perpetured agent at the registered office is: Wixe (City of the registered office is different than a desired additional provision authorized in the second control of the registered additional provision authorized in the second control of the registered additional provision authorized in the second control of the second control of the registered additional provision authorized in the second control of the s	s formed is to d Liability Con ual is: avid Moellerin born bove:	g	_ , Michigan	48393 (Zip Code)
RTICLE III The duration of the limite RTICLE IV The name of the residence of the residence of the residence of the residence of the mailing address of the mail	for which the limited liability company is mpany may be formed under the Limited and liability company if other than perpetuated liability company if other than perpetuant agent at the registered office is: Wixe (City of the registered office is different than a ress) (City of the registered additional provision authorized is pany will be managed by one or more in	s formed is to d Liability Con ual is: avid Moellerin born bove:	g	_ , Michigan	48393 (Zip Code)
RTICLE III The duration of the limited RTICLE IV i. The name of the residence of the street address of the mailing address of the mailin	for which the limited liability company is mpany may be formed under the Limited and liability company if other than perpetured agent at the registered office is: Wixe (City of the registered office is different than a desired additional provision authorized in the second control of the registered additional provision authorized in the second control of the registered additional provision authorized in the second control of the second control of the registered additional provision authorized in the second control of the s	s formed is to d Liability Con ual is: avid Moellerin born bove: by the Act; at nanagers.	g	, Michigan — , Michigan — , Michigan —	48393 (Zip Code)
he purpose or purposes which a limited liability control of the limited. RTICLE IV 1. The name of the residence of the street address of the mailing address o	for which the limited liability company is mpany may be formed under the Limited and liability company if other than perpetuated liability company if other than perpetuate agent at the registered office is: Wixe (City of the registered office is different than a ress) (City of the registered office if different than a ress) (City of the registered additional provision authorized pany will be managed by one or more more more more more more more	s formed is to d Liability Con ual is: avid Moellerin born bove: by the Act; at nanagers.	g	, Michigan — , Michigan — , Michigan —	48393 (Zip Code)

06/24/2016 1P: A/TEN(T;MT-04:00) REEL: 039439 FRAME: 0252

RECORDED: 07/22/2016